In the Matter of the Application of the Honorable Charles P. Hall, Judge of the District Court of the First Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, for retirement pursuant to MSA 490.102, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 2.

ORDER

The Honorable Charles P. Hall, Judge of the District Court of the First Judicial District of Minnesota, having filed with the undersigned Governor of Minnesota his application for retirement pursuant to authority of MSA 490.102, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 2, and it appearing therefrom that he has served and was serving as Judge of the District Court of Minnesota on the effective date of MSA 490.03, 490.101 to 490.104, and that he has attained the age of seventy-three years, having been born on September 22, 1875, and has completed fifteen years of service in such office, continuously rendered, and that he made application for retirement from such office within one year after having attained the age of seventy-three years, directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to retirement under that law,

STATE OF

MINNESOTA

ARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT1-1949

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Luther W. Youngdahl as Governor of the State of Minnesota, in pursuance of the authority of the law aforesaid, do hereby order and direct the retirement of Charles F. Hall as Judge of the District Court of the First Judicial District of Minnesota upon the filing of this order. And I direct that this order be filed in the office of Secretary of State of Minnesota on the 1st day of October, 1949, at 2.00 o'clock A. M., at which time, under authority of MSA 490.101, subd. 3, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 1, subd. 3, the office of Judge of the District Court of the First Judicial District of Minnesota now held by the Honorable Charles P. Hall will become vacant.

Dated at the Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, August 2477, 1949.

Longdahp

10939

STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Otter Tail }

I, William Lincoln, Auditor of Otter Tail County, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined the attached paper writing with the original thereof, which is in my custody as such auditor, and that such copy is a correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at Fergus Falls, this 11th day of October A. D. 1949 William Lincol

Auditor